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CORPORATE OFFICE 

ENTERPRISE 
SBLO 

 
Ms. Kay Muhammad 
1575 S. Price Road 
Chandler, AZ 85286 
Phone: 480.826.8932 
Kay.Muhammad@ngc.com 

 

ENTERPRISE 
MENTOR-PROTÉGÉ, SBIR/STTR, HBCU/MI 

SBLO 

 
Mr. Terrell Reid 
2980 Fairview Park Drive 
Falls Church, VA 22042 
Phone: 703.280.4073 
Terrell.Reid@ngc.com 

 

 

ENTERPRISE  
REPRESENTATIVE 

 
Mr. Lyndon Locke 
8710 Freeport Pkwy #200 
Irving, TX 75063 
Phone: 214.524.0365 
Lyndon.Locke@ngc.com 
 

AERONAUTICS SYSTEMS 

AERONAUTICS SYSTEMS 
SECTOR MANAGER 

 
Ms. Vicky Harper-Hall 
One Space Park 
R/10 KO8400 
Redondo Beach, CA 90278 
Phone: 310.331.3995 
ASGSDP@ngc.com  

 

AERONAUTICS SYSTEMS 
SMALL BUSINESS OFFICE 

 
For supplier database go to Global Supplier Diversity 
Programs (GSDP) 
http://www.northropgrumman.com/Suppliers/Pages/
DoingBusiness.aspx 
Phone: 310.331.3995 
For questions contact 
ASGSDP@ngc.com 

AERONAUTICS SYSTEMS 

 
Ms. Alysia Patino 
One Space Park 
R/09 K08460 
Redondo Beach, CA 90278 
Phone: 310.524.5033 
alysia.patino@ngc.com 

AERONAUTICS SYSTEMS 
 

Ms. Juliet Lopez 
One Space Park 
R/09 K08460 
Redondo Beach, CA 90278 
Phone: 310.812.1990 
juliet.lopez@ngc.com 

 

AERONAUTICS SYSTEMS 
 

Mr. Ifeanyi M. Uzumefune 
One Space Park 
R/09 K08460 
Redondo Beach, CA 90278  
Phone: 310.812.4671 
ifeanyi.uzumefune@ngc.com 
 

 
 

AERONAUTICS SYSTEMS 
 

Ms. Oluwakemi Akande 
One Space Park 
R/09 K08460 
Redondo Beach, CA 90278 
Phone: 310.812.6283 
oluwakemi.akande@ngc.com 

 
 

AERONAUTICS SYSTEMS 

Ms. Sunaina Gaur 
Palmdale, CA 93550 
Phone: 661.272.7284 
sunaina.gaur@ngc.com 

AERONAUTICS SYSTEMS 

Mr. Edgar Sandoval Flores 
One Space Park  
R/09 K08460 
Redondo Beach, CA 90278 
Phone: 310.813.5427 
edgar.sandovalflores@ngc.com 

AERONAUTICS SYSTEMS 

 
Mr. Badar Farooquee 
One Space Park 
R/10 KO8460 
Redondo Beach, CA 90278 
Phone: 310.331.3786 
badar.farooquee@ngc.com 

DEFENSE SYSTEMS 

DEFENSE SYSTEMS 
SECTOR MANAGER 

 
Ms. Carla Undurraga 
7575 Colshire Drive 
McLean, VA 22102 
Phone: 703.713.4574 
Carla.undurraga@ngc.com 

 
DEFENSE SYSTEMS 

SUPPLIER DIVERSITY PROGRAM 

  
Please complete the Supplier Information Form if 
you are interested in subcontract/procurement 
opportunities with the Defense Systems Sector. 

Email: NGDSSupplierDiversity@ngc.com 

DEFENSE SYSTEMS 

 
Ms. Melissa Poli 
7575 Colshire Drive 
McLean, VA 22102 
Phone: 703.251.9513 
Melissa.poli@ngc.com 

 
DEFENSE SYSTEMS 

 
Ms. Sandra Rojo 
7575 Colshire Drive 
McLean, VA 22102 
Phone: 703.713.4657 
Sandra.rojo@ngc.com 
 

 
DEFENSE SYSTEMS 

 

Ms. Alyson H. Kingree 
7575 Colshire Drive 
McLean, VA 22102 
Phone: 443.613.9926  
Alyson.kingree@ngc.com  
 

 
DEFENSE SYSTEMS 

 
Ms. Stephanie Alzate 
7575 Colshire Drive 
McLean, VA 22102 
Phone: 410.265.4067 
Stephanie.alzate2@ngc.com 
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MISSION SYSTEMS 

 

MISSION SYSTEMS 
SECTOR MANAGER 

 
Ms. Kelly Jones 
880 Elkridge Landing Road 
Linthicum, MD 21090 
Phone: 410.765.8035 
kelly.jones2@ngc.com 

MISSION SYSTEMS 
 

 
Mr. Mikal Aziz 
9326 Spectrum Center Blvd 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Phone: 818.514.9096 
mikal.aziz@ngc.com 

MISSION SYSTEMS 
 

 
Mr. Joseph B. (Brian) James 
460 W. Crescentville Blvd. 
Cincinnati, OH 43246 
Phone: 513.881.3405 
j.james@ngc.com 

MISSION SYSTEMS 

 
Ms. Sandra Ehlers  
2787 S. Orange Blossom Trail 
Apopka, FL 32703 
Phone: 321.354.2662 
sandra.ehlers@ngc.com 

MISSION SYSTEMS 

 
Ms. Jan Belfor  
401 E. Hendy Avenue 
Sunnyvale, CA 94086 
Phone: 408-735-3240 
Jan.Belfor@ngc.com  

MISSION SYSTEMS 

 
Ms. Kristen Browning 
1070 Seminole Trail 
Charlottesville, VA 22901     
Phone: 434.974.2148 
kristen.browning@ngc.com 

MISSION SYSTEMS 

 
Ms. Martha Dixon 
880 Elkridge Landing Road 
Linthicum, MD 21090 
martha.dixon@ngc.com  

MISSION SYSTEMS 

 
Mr. Glenn Shupe 
1740 Wehrle Drive 
Buffalo, NY 14221 
716-626-7234 
glenn.shupe@ngc.com 

 

 

SPACE SYSTEMS 

 
SPACE SYSTEMS 

SECTOR MANAGER 

 
Ms. Kristen Collins 

45101 Warp Drive  
Dulles, VA 20166 

Phone: 703.406.5796 

Kristen.Collins@ngc.com 

 
SPACE SYSTEMS 

SUPPLIER DIVERSITY PROGRAM 

Please complete the Supplier Information Form if you 
are interested in subcontract/procurement 
opportunities with the Space Systems Sector. 

Email: NGSPSupplierDiversity@ngc.com 

 
SPACE SYSTEMS 

 
 

Dr. Diane Sterling  

Huntsville, AL 35805 

Phone: 256.327.7766   

Diane.Sterling@ngc.com 

 
SPACE SYSTEMS 

NASA LEAD 
Propulsion Systems 

 
Ms. Jenifer Scoffield 

9160 N Highway 83 
Corinne, UT  84307-9501 

Phone:  435.863.2017 

Jenifer.Scoffield@ngc.com 

 
SPACE SYSTEMS 

MDA LEAD 
Launch Vehicles / Missile Defense Solutions 

 
Ms. Katie Haney 

8200 Rideout Road 
Huntsville, AL 35808 

Phone: 256.361.0768 

Kathryn.Haney@ngc.com 

 
SPACE SYSTEMS 

Payload & Ground Systems 
 

 
Ms. Cindy McKeever  

St Augustine, FL 32086 

Phone: 410.993.9366 

cynthia.mckeever@ngc.com 

 
SPACE SYSTEMS 

Strategic Deterrent Systems 

 
Ms. Tracy Jerman 

Great Falls, MT 59414 

Phone: 406.564.5127 

Tracy.Jerman@ngc.com 

 
SPACE SYSTEMS 

Strategic Space Systems  

 
Mr. Ryan McNichols 

3643 Doolittle Drive 
Redondo Beach, CA 90278 

Phone: 310.812.1426 

Ryan.McNichols@ngc.com 

 
SPACE SYSTEMS 

Tactical Space Systems 

 
Ms. Summer Greenway 

7580B West Nursery Road 

Linthicum, MD  21090 

Phone:  410.993.8581 

Summer.Greenway@ngc.com 
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